MEETING OF COUNCIL MINUTES

14 December 2021

CENTRAL
GOLDFIELDS 6:00pm

SHIRE COUNCIL

Meeting held in person

MEMBERSHIP

Councillors

Liesbeth Long

Gerard Murphy

Wayne Sproull

Geoff Lovett

Grace La Vella

Chris Meddows-Taylor (Mayor)
Anna de Villiers

Confirmed at the Council Meeting

held on 21 December 2021



CONFIRMED MINUTES
1. COMMENCEMENT OF MEETING AND WELCOME

The meeting commenced at 6.10pm

The Mayor, Cr Meddows-Taylor welcomed everybody.
PRESENT

Councillors

Chris Meddows-Taylor (Mayor)

Liesbeth Long

Wayne Sproull

Grace La Vella

Geoff Lovett

Anna de Villiers

IN ATTENDANCE

Officers

Chief Executive Officer, Lucy Roffey

General Manager Corporate Performance, Mick Smith
General Manager Community Wellbeing, Martin Collins
General Manager Infrastructure, Assets and Planning Rebecca Stockfeld
2, APOLOGIES

Cr Gerard Murphy

3. LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Nil

4. DISCLOSURES OF CONFLICTS OF INTEREST
Nil

5. OFFICER REPORTS

5.1 COMMUNITY SUPPORT GRANTS PROGRAM 2021

The purpose of this report is to present to Council the applications received in the 2021
Community Support Grants Program and recommend options for awarding the grants.
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CONFIRMED MINUTES

Council Resolution

That Council allocate the following funds from the 2021 Community Support Grants

Program:

Talbot Farmers Market

Rotary Club of Maryborough
Maryborough Toy Library
Castlemaine-Maryborough Rail Trail
Mill House

Talbot Town Hall Committee
Maryborough VRI Croquet Club
Carisbrook Football Netball Club
Talbot Senior Citizens

Maryborough Netball Association
Dunolly Community House and Mill House
Dunolly Vehicle Club

Carisbrook Historical Society

Maryborough Family History

TOTAL
Moved Cr Sproull
Seconded Cr La Vella

Crs Sproull, La Vella and Long spoke to the motion.

5.2 CASI COMMUNITY RECOVERY GRANTS PROGRAM 2021

$2,412
$2,675
$2,684
$2,000
$3,011
$2,164
$3,194
$2,000
$3,615
$2,615
$3,175
$1,000
$824
$695
$32,064

CARRIED

The purpose of this report is to present to Council the applications received in the 2021 CASI
Community Recovery Grants Program and recommend options for awarding the grants.

Special Council Meeting — 14 December 2021

Page 3



CONFIRMED MINUTES

Council Resolution

That Council allocate the following funds from the CASI Community Recovery Grants
Program:

Committee for Maryborough $6,000
Maryborough Netball Association $2,960
Maryborough Volunteer Resource Centre $8,004
Mill House $9,839
Talbot Arts and Historical Museum $3,542
TOTAL $30,345

Moved Cr La Vella

Seconded Cr de Villiers

Crs La Vella and de Villiers spoke to the motion.
CARRIED

6 URGENT BUSINESS
Nil

7 OTHER BUSINESS

Nil

8 CONFIDENTIAL BUSINESS
Nil

9 MEETING CLOSURE

The Chair, Cr Meddows-Taylor declared the meeting closed at 6.18pm
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Confirmed at the Council Meeting held on 21 December 2021
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