

# **MEETING OF COUNCIL MINUTES**

14 December 2021

6:00pm

Meeting held in person

## **MEMBERSHIP**

Councillors
Liesbeth Long
Gerard Murphy
Wayne Sproull
Geoff Lovett
Grace La Vella
Chris Meddows-Taylor (Mayor)
Anna de Villiers

Confirmed at the Council Meeting

held on 21 December 2021

## **CONFIRMED MINUTES**

## 1. COMMENCEMENT OF MEETING AND WELCOME

The meeting commenced at 6.10pm

The Mayor, Cr Meddows-Taylor welcomed everybody.

## **PRESENT**

#### Councillors

Chris Meddows-Taylor (Mayor) Liesbeth Long Wayne Sproull Grace La Vella Geoff Lovett Anna de Villiers

#### **IN ATTENDANCE**

#### **Officers**

Chief Executive Officer, Lucy Roffey General Manager Corporate Performance, Mick Smith General Manager Community Wellbeing, Martin Collins General Manager Infrastructure, Assets and Planning Rebecca Stockfeld

#### 2. APOLOGIES

Cr Gerard Murphy

#### 3. LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Nil

## 4. DISCLOSURES OF CONFLICTS OF INTEREST

Nil

## 5. OFFICER REPORTS

## 5.1 COMMUNITY SUPPORT GRANTS PROGRAM 2021

The purpose of this report is to present to Council the applications received in the 2021 Community Support Grants Program and recommend options for awarding the grants.

# **CONFIRMED MINUTES**

## **Council Resolution**

# That Council allocate the following funds from the 2021 Community Support Grants Program:

Talbot Farmers Market	\$2,412
Rotary Club of Maryborough	\$2,675
Maryborough Toy Library	\$2,684
Castlemaine-Maryborough Rail Trail	\$2,000
Mill House	\$3,011
Talbot Town Hall Committee	\$2,164
Maryborough VRI Croquet Club	\$3,194
Carisbrook Football Netball Club	\$2,000
Talbot Senior Citizens	\$3,615
Maryborough Netball Association	\$2,615
Dunolly Community House and Mill House	\$3,175
Dunolly Vehicle Club	\$1,000
Carisbrook Historical Society	\$824
Maryborough Family History	\$695
TOTAL	\$32,064

Moved Cr Sproull Seconded Cr La Vella

Crs Sproull, La Vella and Long spoke to the motion.

**CARRIED** 

# 5.2 CASI COMMUNITY RECOVERY GRANTS PROGRAM 2021

The purpose of this report is to present to Council the applications received in the 2021 CASI Community Recovery Grants Program and recommend options for awarding the grants.

# **CONFIRMED MINUTES**

## **Council Resolution**

That Council allocate the following funds from the CASI Community Recovery Grants Program:

Committee for Maryborough  Maryborough Netball Association	\$6,000 \$2,960
Maryborough Volunteer Resource Centre	\$8,004
Mill House	\$9,839
Talbot Arts and Historical Museum	\$3,542
TOTAL	\$30,345

Moved Cr La Vella Seconded Cr de Villiers

Crs La Vella and de Villiers spoke to the motion.

**CARRIED** 

**6 URGENT BUSINESS** 

Nil

7 OTHER BUSINESS

Nil

**8 CONFIDENTIAL BUSINESS** 

Nil

9 MEETING CLOSURE

The Chair, Cr Meddows-Taylor declared the meeting closed at 6.18pm

Confirmed at the Council Meeting held on 21 December 2021

Chair Weldahamol